STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF FLAT CREEK RESOURCES, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case Nos. 24807-24810

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

Flat Creek Resources, LLC, requests the above referenced matters be continued to the

November 21, 2024 hearing docket for a status conference, as directed by the hearing examiner.

No party opposes this request.

Respectfully submitted,

SPENCER FANE, LLP

By: <u>/s/ Sharon T. Shaheen</u>

Sharon T. Shaheen Post Office Box 2307 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 (505) 986-2678 <u>sshaheen@spencerfane.com</u> ec: dortiz@spencerfane.com

Attorneys for Flat Creek Resources, LLC

•

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the following counsel were served the foregoing by email on October 16, 2024.

Dana Hardy Jaclyn M. McLean Dylan M. Villescas Hinkle Shanor LLP P.O. Box 2068 Santa Fe, NM 87504-4554 <u>dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com</u> <u>jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com</u> <u>dvillescas@hinklelawfirm.com</u>

Counsel for Permian Resources Operating, LLC and Harvard Petroleum Company LLC

Sharon T. Shaheen Sharon T. Shaheen

.